INELIGIBLE VOLANTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

061 Date April 27, 1990

Cauncil No.

Full name Matthew D. C. Vincent

(ne initiais if you can possiotv gat {ull name)
Sociai Security Numoer NN
acdress I

City ___Denver Stare __Colorado 7P Coda 80209

Date of 2irth 03/14/66 (This is imoorant and should Se axact)
Aporoximate age (To be used ONLY when date of dirth is nor known.)
Religion - Naticnality g.s.

Qccupation - : Zducztion

Weight 180 lbs. Height 6' 0" Race Caucasian

Color of hair Brown Color of eyes Brown

Qutstanding characreristics or interasts = -

Married or single Married caildren NG

(Mumper, ages, anc¢ names. if Jossibie)

soouse’s neme || |
Most Precicus Blood

Scouting con ec:z’_ns; EL Charzaced arganizartion: Catholic Church
Unit Mo, 50330 o éz:y Denver . Scace Colorado
Position _Member of Committee Date ragistarad _02/90Daca resigned

Specizi recognition ___Wood Badge

Suspended or denied registration for foilewing reasons: _Investigation of child abuse

- s

SPECFYTEEFAC S THATLZAD YOU TO RECOMMEND D:\”-\’ OF RECISTRATION, INCL C..D-
ING ACW THZ INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTSNTION, ﬂ\D LIST ATTACHE!

[

bdDDf“CT.P‘G DOCUMENTS (STATZ ONLY KNOWN FACTS. NOT \'ILMOR ONJECTURE. CR

SPETULATION): /
Signed /Mf %

NOTED suncil Denver Area
JUL 121981
—NL{ L f"-NbL |'1

*I
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July 17, 1991

Mr. William R. Kephart
Scout Executive
Denver Area Council, No. 6}

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MATTHEW D. VINCENT

Dear Bil1l:

Thank you for the detailed informaticn sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service g PR TR
Rl N
321
eko d“'J"L '\ -{; ‘\Jv
cc: North Central Region, Egﬁicyguix

JPEEERE
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Denver Area Council
2901 W. 19th Ave.
Denver, Coiorado 80204
303-455-5522

1, 1991

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, S108
National Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America

1325

West Walnut Hill Lane

P.O. Box 152079
[rving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear

Below is an update on the ineligible record files of

Paul:

and Theodore McArthur. -

Most

Mr. Vincent pleaded guilty last week to sexual assault and received
a twenty year sentence.

Mr. McArthur was charged with attempted sexual assault on a
child and sentenced to four years at the community corrections
institution in Arapahoe County, ordered to pay restitution and is
currently attending sex therapy. However at this time there is no
bed space available, and he is waiting to transferred. In the
meantime, he is in a work release program at the Elbert county
jail.

sincerely,

:/'

/
William R. Kephart
Scout Executive

11

Matthew D. C. Vincent

CONF019862



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Denver Area Council
29017 W. 19th Ave.
Denver, Coiorado 30204
303-455-3522

December 7, 1990

Mr. Paul I. Ermnst, S108
Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America
National Office

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Just an update on the personal and confidential files on Matthew D. C.
Vincent and Theodore McArthur.

Mr. Vincent is out on bail and a trial will be held in January or February on
one charge. Other charges. from 1986 are still pending. I'll keep you posted
on the outcome of the trial.

In regards to the case of Mr. McArthur, the victim's family has decided not
to pursue any legal action at this time. Since the alleged incident occurred
in Canada and our Department of Social Services has indicated they will not

pursue the allegation because it is out of their jurisdiction, I beiieve the file
can now be closed.

Thank you.
Most Zrely,
William R. Kephart

Scout Executive

11
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October 30, 1990 et

P“(ERAMES

-n

Mr. William R. Kephart
Scout Executive
Denver Area Council, Ne. 61

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MATTHEW D. €. YINCENT

Dear 8il11:

We last heard from you in July when vou indicated that a preliminary hearing
had taken place, but no conviction had happened at that time.-

We wondered if this case has now been completed and whether we couid finally
close the file. Please let us know if you have any additional information.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ag

cc: Naorth Central Region
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May 24, 1990

Mr. William R. Kephart
Scout Executive
Denver Area Council, No. 61

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MATTHEW D. C. VINCENT

fQear Bill:

Thanks so much for the material you recently sent concerning the above named
individual. This will enable us to identify him should he attempt
registration in some other location.

We would like the outcome of the legal action once it has been completed. It
would be helpful to have more information concerming this. Was the child
abuse of a physical or a sexual nature? Was it against his own children or

some others?

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,
Paul Ernst, Director VN
Registration Service ! "YOEe
FIAY 5~
eko : AY 25 i8¢
. c'D-“l‘\l I80=1T}
cc: North Central Region LS Y

"~ CONF019865
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Denver Area Council
29071 W. 19th Ave.
Denver, Colorado 80204

July 26, 1990

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, S108
Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of america
National Office

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-207%

Dear Paul:
This letter is in reference to your inquiry of May 24th regarding
Matthew Vincent. Sorry for the delay in mailing you this infor-
mation, but I was waiting to see if I might nave more information
Lo report.
Mr. Vincent has had a preliminary hearing, but no conviction at
this time. As to your questicn regarding the type of child
abuse, it was of a sexual nature and not on his own children.
I will keep you posted on che outcome of this case.
Most sincerely,

/gg'f /éaé‘f”
William R. Kephart
Scout Executive

11
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SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM

DENVER AREA COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The following information was provided to:

Richard Brovles, Senior Dlstrlct Executlve

Name of person
Denver, CO. 80204
(teiephone numberaddress)

NMame of suspected abuser: Matt Vincent

Address -enver, Colorado 80209

Scoutmg position if known: ‘Member of Committee

Telephone No.:

Child’'s name: Unknown Date of birth:
Address:

Parent's name: Unknown

Address:

Telephone Mo ( )

Physical indicators observed: Inknown

Behavioral indicators observed: Unknown

O[her indicators observed/knOWn: Informatlon prOVided by :he Denver Pollce

Department - investigation underwav.

Detective Carol VYates

Reporter’s name and position:

: Pl 2
Date ot repore: 4/27/90  Signatuie: =T /2“ ‘Z‘“QJ&\"Q =
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Denver Area Council
2901 W, 19th Ave.
Denver, Colorado 80204
303-455-5522

May 10, 1990

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, S108
Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America
National Office

1325 walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Enclosed are two forms - an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet and
a2 Suspected Child Abuse Reporting Form for Matthew D. C. Vincent.
He 1is cur;ently reglstered as a Committee Member in Troop 330.

Mr. Vincent is being held in the Denver County Jail pending child
abuse charges. Please add Mr. Vincent to your confidential
record file and delete his name from your registration records.

Thank you.
Most sincerely,

fer

William R. Kephart
Scout Executive

11
Enclosures (2)
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